

Build Your Future

SAN LUIS OBISPO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

TENTATIVE AGREEMENT

December 11, 2024

Pending CCFT Ratification and Board of Trustees Approval

The San Luis Obispo County Community College District and the Cuesta College Federation of Teachers have completed negotiations of Article 5.6.4.3, Academic Senate funding for the 2025-2026 and 2026-2027 academic years. The following article sections will be amended as follows:

5.6.4.3 The District agrees to provide \$5,000 per fiscal year for the Academic Senate Leadership for the purpose of funding part-time faculty participation in Academic Senate Council, task forces, subcommittees, and other governance opportunities. The distribution of these funds will be determined by the Academic Senate Leadership. Any stipends submitted on behalf of Academic Senate will follow the stipend request process in Appendix B-10. All requests require pre-approval by the appropriate Dean. Funds used by Academic Senate are considered non-instructional and are not part of load.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:	
Michael D Mogul	Dec 13, 2024
Michael Mogull Chief Negotiator CUESTA COLLEGE FEDERATION OF TEACHERS, AFT Local 4909	Date
Melissa Richerson	Dec 13, 2024
Melissa Richerson Vice President Human Resources & Labor Relations SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT	Date